FaegreBD.com



USA VUK CHINA

Leita Walker
Partner
leita.walker@FaegreBD.com
Direct +1 612 766 8347

Faegre Baker Daniels LLP
2200 Wells Fargo Center 

90 South Seventh Street
Minneapolis 

Minnesota 55402-3901

Main +1 612 766 7000

Fax +1 612 766 1600

June 21, 2016

Honorable Judge Kevin W. Eide Carver County District Court 604 East 4th Street Chaska, MN 55318

Re: Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, deceased.

Case No: 10-PR-16-46

lab wals

Dear Judge Eide,

This firm represents the *Star Tribune*, CNN, and Minnesota Public Radio (the "Media Coalition"). We write to alert the Court to plans of the Media Coalition to file a response to the June 17 filings of the Special Administrator and interested parties Brianna Nelson and "V.N." in which they requested restrictions on media access to the June 27 hearing scheduled in the above-referenced case. We expect other local and national news organizations to join the Media Coalition, as well.

Given the quickly approaching hearing date and the significant public interest in this case, we understand the Court's need to provide clarity sooner rather than later on the issues of press and public access in this matter. We therefore plan to file the Media Coalition's response no later than Thursday. We request an opportunity to be heard before the hearing on Monday.

Very truly yours,

Leita Walker

Judge Kevin W. Eide

-2-

June 21, 2016

cc: Laura E. Krishnan (0311698)
Douglas R. Peterson (14437X)
David R. Crosby (237693)
Stinson Leonard Street LLP
150 South Fifth Street, Suite 2300
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Telephone: (612) 335-1500

Jennifer Santini Sykora & Santini, PLLP 125 Main Street SE, Suite 339 Minneapolis, MN 55414 Ph: (612) 492-1844 jen@sykorasantini.com Andrew Stoltmann (admitted pro hac vice)
Celiza Bragança (admitted pro hac vice)
Stoltmann Law Offices, P.C.
10 S. LaSalle St., Suite 3500
Chicago, IL 60603
Ph: (312) 332-4200
andrew@stoltlaw.com
lisa@stoltlaw.com

Joanna Sunderland (admitted pro hac vice) 850 N. Lake Shore Drive Unit 301 Chicago, IL 60611 Ph: (219) 201-7580 Jsunder106@aol.com